
New Holland
Sales Stables
New Holland Dairy

Wednesday,June 4,1986
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 128bulls, 70
heifers and 6 bulls. Market
stronger.

Load of PA fresh cows, 760.00
1200.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 680.00
960.00.

Load of Canada fresh cows,
800.00-1200.00, springers 735.00
960.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 735.00
885.00.

Load of Franklin Co. fresh cows,
600.00-1000.00.

Herd of 75 head, all stage cows,
410.00-1075.00.

Locally consigned cows 530.00
975.00.

Springing heifers 510.00-860.00.
Purebred 740.00-975.00.
Open heifers 325.00-430.00.
Bulls 475.00-650.00.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg,Pa.
June2,1986

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 143. High Ch. & Pr. si.

steers None, Choice 50.00-52.75,
High Good and Low Ch. 49.00-51.00,
Good 46.5048.15, Good & Choice
holsteins 44.00-46.50, Standard
40.0042.15, Utility 35.00-39.50.
Choice si. heifers 51.00-52.25, Good
48.0049.25, Standard 42.0045.00,
Utility 35.00-40.50. Breaking Ut. &

Commercial si. cows 39.0042.25,
Cutter & Boning Ut. 36.0038.75,
Canner & Low Cutter 32.5036.75,
Shells down to 28.50. Choice si.
bullocks None, Good 45.0049.75,
Standard 40.5044.75, Utility 36.00
39.75. Yield Grade No. 1 14001700
lbs. si. bulls 47.5048.25, Yield
Grade No. 2 12001600 lbs. 40.50
45.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Good- 47.50-54.50; Standard- 38.50
43.75; Heifers- Good 45.0052.75;
Standard- 35.0046.00; Bulls- Good

Livestock market and auction news
47.00- Standard- 36.5044.75.

CALVES 239. High Ch. & Pr.
None, Choice 72.50-84.00, Good
65.00- Standard 55.0004.00,
Standard & Good 90 lbs.-130 lbs.
54.0065.00, Utility 50-75 lbs. 45.00
53.50.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90130 lbs. 92.50144.00; Holstein
Heifers 90130 lbs. 54.0065.00.

HOGS 218. US No. 1-2 200240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 49.00-50.25, No. 1-
3 210245 lbs. 48.5049.25, No. 2-3210
250 lbs. 40.5047.50. US No. 1-3
300600 lbs. sows 38.5042.75, No. 2-3
300600 lbs. 36.5038.25. Boars 32.50
34.00, Light weights 34.00-36.50.

FEEDER PIGS 51. US No. 1-3 30
45 lbs. feeder pigs 42.50-45.00 per
head, No. 1-3 3045 lbs. 32.5040.00,
2040 lbs. 22.5028.50per head.

SHEEP 10. Choice 4070 lbs.
72.5080.00lbs Good 65-75 lbs. 62.50
71.00, Slaughter ewes 18.5024.50. 8
GOATS 10.0042.50per head.

Keister’s Livestock
Middleburg,Pa.

Tuesday, June 3,1986
Report supplied byAuction

CATTLE 319. Choice Slaughter
Steers 48.5052.75, few at 55.50;
Good 47.0052.50; Standard 45.00
47.00; Choice slaughter heifers
45.00-50.50; Good 42.0045.00;
Standard 38.00-42.00; Breaking
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 37.0041.60; Cutter & Boning
Utility 35.00-39.75; Canner & Low
Cutter 32.00-35.00. Shells down to
30.00; Choice slaughter bullocks
48.0052.50; Good 46.0048.00; Yield
Grade No. 1 slaughter bulls 46.00
49.25; Yield Grade No. 2 40.00
60.00. FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
350750 lbs. 55.0060.00; Heifers 350
750 lbs. 38.0050.00; Bulls 350750
lbs. 35.0055.00.

CALVES 183. Choice Vealers
80.0092.00; Good 60.0075.00;
Standard & Good 90110 lbs. 55.00
65.00; 6090 lbs. 45.0055.00. FARM
CALVES: Holstein Bulls 85-135 lbs.
70.00125.00.

HOGS 541. US No. 1 220235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 50.7551.75, few
at 52.25; No. 1-2 210240 lbs. 50.00

50.75; No. 2-3 200250 lbs. 49.00 a
50.00; No. 2-4 190270 lbs. 44.00
48.75; US No. 1-3 300600 lbs. SOWS
37.0042.00; No. 2-3 280550 lbs.
30.0037.00;BOARS 35.0038.50.

FEEDER PIGS 622. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs.feeder pigs 34.0039.00 per
head; No. 1-3 3050 lbs. 39.0047.50 -

all per head.
SHEEP 46. High Choice & Prime

4060 lbs. Spring Slaughter Lambs
70.0091.00; Good 60.0070.00.

Farmers Livestock
Auction

Duncansville, Pa.
June 2,1986

Report suppliedby auction
CATTLE 186. High Ch. St Pr. si.

steers None, Choice 50.50-52.00,
High Good St Low Ch. 48.50-50.25,
Good 46.5049.00, Good & Choice
holsteins 44.0046.75, Standard
41.00- Utility 34.5040.00.
Choice si. heifers None, Good 47.50
50.25, Standard 42.5045.75, Utility
34.0040.25, Breaking Ut. & Com-
mercial si. cows 38.5040.25, Cutter
St Boning Ut. 36.00-38.75, Canner St
Low Cutter 31.50-35.75, Shells down
to 25.00. Choice si. bullocks None,
Good 47.5049.25, Standard 42.00
44.25, Utility 36.5041.00. Yield
Grade No. 1 1200-1650 lbs. si. bulls,
46.5048.75, Yield Grade No. 2 1100-
1500 lbs. 42.5045.25.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers
Good 45.00-56.00, Standard 38.50
44.25, Heifers Good; 45.00-51.00;
Standard: 37.5044.00; Bulls Good;
44.00- Standard 36.0042.50.

CALVES 242. Vealers High Ch. St
Pr. 78.50-86.00, Choice 73.5001.00,
Good 60.00-72.50, Standard 55.00
63.00. Standard & Good 90 lb.-130
lb. 54.00-67.50, Utility 40-75 lbs.
45.0053.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90130 lbs. 94.00142.50, Holstein
heifers90130 lbs. 55.0078.50.

HOGS 71. US No. 1-2 210245 lbs.
barrows and gilts 48.50-50.00, No. 1-
3 210250lbs. 47.5049.00, No. 2-3 240
275 lbs. 44.5047.00. US No. 1-3 300
600 lbs. sows 37.5041.50,No. 2-3 300
600 lbs. 35.25-38.75. Boars 32.50
35.00. Light weights34.0036.50.

Valley Livestock
Athens, Pa.

Monday, June 2
Report supplied by auction

Holstein Hfr. Calves to 88.00.
Veal Calves 70.0094.00.
Vealer Bull Calves 80.00125.00.
Slaughter Calves 50.0060.00.
Grassers St Feeders 34.00-50.00.
Lambs 55.0079.00.
Sheep 22.0035.00.
Hogs, 200 to 25041.0044.00.
Sows 29.0033.00.
Boars 25.0031.00.
Pigs 15.0033.00.
Heifers 36.0039.50.
Steers -no top steer.
Steers, feeder 38.00-55.50.
Bulls 44.0049.75.
Cows, utility 38.0041.00.
Cows, fat 36.0038.00.
Cows, medium34.0036.00.
Cows, poororsmall 28.0033.00.
Cattle Marketreal active.
Calf Market higher.
Horses smallto 155.00.
Goats each 20.00-50.00.
Marketreal active.
Feeder Sale Ist Monday of Each

Month.
Dairy Sale 3rd Thursday of Each

Month.

JolietCattle
Thursday, June 5

Report Suppliedby USDA
Trading for the week slow.
Slaughter steers and heifers

ended the week 1.00-2.00 lower.
Receipts for the week 1350; last
week 369; a year ago 1605.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1150-1350# 52.50-54.50; 2 loads
55.00. Load Choice 4-5 1425# 48.00;
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1000-
1250# 50.00-52.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 950-1100# 51.50-55.50,
Slaughter Heifers Choice 2-4 950-
1100# 51.50-53.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 900-1050# 49.00-51.50.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Juna 7,1M6-Al5

FEEDER PIGS 13. US No. 1-3 30
40 lbs. feeder pigs 32.5040.00 per
head, No. 1-34060 lbs. 30.0042.50.

SHEEP 19. High Ch. frPr. 8095
lbs. 78.5081.50, Choice 5070 lbs.
78.0080.00 lbs.. Good 4060 lbs.
72.5080.00; Slaughter ewes 18.50
24.50. 2 GOATS 22.5042.00 per
head.

JerseyShore
Livestock Market, Inc.

Auction every Thursday
June 5,1986

Jersey Shore, Pa.
Report suppliedby Auction

Return to Farm Calves 80.00-
122.00.

GoodVeal 60.0040.00.
Common Veal 38.00-60.00.
Choice Steers 53.00d5.50.
GoodSteers 49.00-52.00.
Common Steers 42.0049.00.
Commercial Cows 36.0041.00.
Canners-Cutters 34.00-37.00.
Shells 28.00-34.00.
nhnir-AHeifers49.0052.00.
Good Heifers 45.0049.00.
Common Heifers 37.0045.00.
Good Feeders 50.00-55.00.
Common Feeders 30.0050.00.
Bulls 42.0050.00.
Good Hogs50.0051.50.
Heavies 44.00-50.00.
Sows 34.00-39.50.
Roughs 30.00-32.00.
Eggs $.38-$.65/doz.

Indiana
Livestock
HomerCity, Pa.
Thursday, Junes

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE: 187. Cows about

steady; Choice 50.00-52.50; few
Good 47.00-50.00; Standard 43.50-

, 47.00; Choice heifers 48.00-52.25;
few Good 44.75-48.50; few Standard
40.0043.75; Breaking Utility &

Commercial cows 38.0040.50;
Cutter & Boning 35.00-39.25;
Canner & Cutter 30.00-35.00; YG
No. 1,1140-1850 lb. 44.7549.00; few
No. 2,1000-1430 lb. 43.0044.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers few
Med. & Large No. 2, 450480 lb.
41.0045.00; hiefers Med. & Large
No. 1,465-685lb. 44.00-51.50.

CALVES: 158. few Choice 69.00-
72.00; Good 53.00-64.00 ; 90-125 lb.
52.50-58.00; 6(165 lb. 48.00-54.50;
hoi.bulls 95-135 lb. 70.00-131.00.

HOGS: 235. Fully 1.00 higher;
No. 1-2, 50.0051.75; No. 1-3, 215-250
lb. 49.00-50.25; No. 2-3, 215-250 lb.
48.0049.25; No. 1-3, 195-210 lb.
44.0047.00; 105-185 lb. 42.0048.50;
sows .50-1.00 higher; No. 1-3, 320-
620 lb. 35.0041.75.

FEEDER PIGS: 31. Utility 4065
lb. 25.00-36.00 per head.

SHEEP: 32. Few High Choice &

Prime 65-75 lb. 79.00-83.00; si. ewes
15.50-22.00.

GOATS: 11. Few 35.00-36.00; kids
7.00-16.00 per head.
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